Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 4/28/2021

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on
the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar
a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to
be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
FERRELL (TYREE) ON H.C. S265798 Habeas Corpus petition Order to show cause issued
JENKINS (JASMINE) ON H.C. S$267391 B301638 Petition for Review Granted; issues limted
PULLIAM v. HNL AUTOMOTIVE S267576 B293435 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Granted; Depublication denied
TANSAVATDI v. CITY OF RANCHO PALOS VERDES S267453 B293670 Limit issues Issues limited

(4/21/21 order granting review amended in its entirety)

AMADOR, PEOPLE v. S267378 B305288 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
BONDS, PEOPLE v. S267729 B301521 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
CHAVEZ, PEOPLE v. S267743 B306079 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
CLEMENTS, PEOPLE v. S267624 E073965 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
DAVIS, PEOPLE v. S267788 B302994 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
DEMERY, PEOPLE v. S267180 B304487 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
HARRIS, PEOPLE v. S267802 B300410 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
HARVEY, PEOPLE v. S267464 B304497 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
HAYTER, PEOPLE v. S$267392 A159002 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MARTIN, PEOPLE v. S267770 B306008 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v. S267503 B301325 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
PABON (TRACEY) ON CLEMENCY S264077 Executive Clemency Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 897
sent
ATLAS CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY v. SWINERTON S267306 D076426 Depublication request Depublished


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
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Title Case # CA# Action Type Result

BUILDERS

BURGESS, PEOPLE v. S267662 D076287 Petition for Review Denied & depublished
Liu, J., voted to grant review.

PLASCENCIA v. DEESE S267121 B299142 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Denied & depublished
Liu, J., voted to grant review.

RAMOS, PEOPLE v. S267665 F078621 Petition for Review Denied
Groban, J., voted to grant review.

INRE Y.G. S267745 A157355 Petition for Review Denied
Liu, J., voted to grant review.

REDD (STEPHEN MORELAND) ON H.C. S267848 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
Cantil-Sakauye, C.J., was recused and did not participate.

2020 BALLCAMP v. S.C. (TRADER JOE'S) $268392 D078774 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review & stay)

ACCUSATION OF LYTLE S267266 Accusation against an attorney Denied

AHN v. CA 1/1 (SANGER) S267813 Certiorari petition Denied

AMOS, PEOPLE v. S267811 A156783 Petition for Review Denied

ANDERSON v. CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO S267523 A143974 Petition for Review Denied

ANDERSON, PEOPLE v. S267386 B306686 Petition for Review Denied

ASCENCIO v. STATE OF CALIFORNIA S267637 FO77480 Petition for Review Denied

AST, PEOPLE v. S267646 C090366 Petition for Review Denied

AYALA, PEOPLE v. S267815 B301443 Petition for Review Denied

BAEZA (ALEXANDRO ALFONSO) ON H.C. S266387 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

BAKER (JAMES) ON H.C. S267823 B310626 Petition for Review Denied

BELL, PEOPLE v. S267475 G058309 Petition for Review Denied

BENSON (JAMES PATRICK) ON H.C. S267172 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

BICKHAM (LEANDRE) ON H.C. S267792 D077457 Petition for Review Denied

BICKHAM, PEOPLE v. S267787 D076558 Petition for Review Denied
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Title
BINKIER, PEOPLE v.

BLOCK v. BRAMZON
BRINSON (DAVID T.) ON H.C.
CABRERA, PEOPLE v.
CAMARILLO (JESUS) ON H.C.
CAMARILLO, PEOPLE v.
CARR, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
5267803

S267431
S267174
S267747
5267290
S267286
S267742

CHU v. OLD REPUBLIC HOME PROTECTION COMPANY S267460
COLLINS v. FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC. S267417

DAVIS, PEOPLE v. S267832
DUARTE, PEOPLE v. S267641
DUNSMORE (DARRYL) ON H.C. S267112
DUNSMORE (DARRYL) ON H.C. S267652
DUNSMORE (DARRYL) ON H.C. S267731
DUNSMORE (DARRYL) ON H.C. S267755
DUNSMORE (DARRYL) ON H.C. S267799
DUNSMORE (DARRYL) ON H.C. 5268031
DUNSMORE (DARRYL) ON H.C. S268150
DUNSMORE (DARRYL) ON H.C. 5268198
DUARTE, CITY OF v. STATE WATER RESOURCES S267477
CONTROL BOARD

FELIX, PEOPLE v. S267816
FISCHER v. WEISBERG S267827
GADLEY (DAVID FITZGERALD) ON H.C. S266574

CA#
B303063

B292129

B299473

A155577
A158637
B302792
B295474
F078534
C088674

G058539

C079382
B296883

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Depublication request

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

4/28/21

Result
Denied

Denied (review & publish)
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & depublish)

Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
GARCIA (CARLOS TOMAS) ON H.C.

GARCIA (CARLOS TOMAS) ON H.C.

GARDENA, CITY OF v. STATE WATER RESOURCES
CONTROL BOARD (CITY OF WEST COVINA)

GILBERT, PEOPLE v.

GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v.

HAMPTON (DEON) ON H.C.
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.

HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.

HOLLAND, PEOPLE v.

HOOKER (MAURICE WILLIAM) ON H.C.

HOWARD JARVIS TAXPAYERS ASSOCIATION v. CITY
AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

IN RE C.H.

IN RE D.C.

INGRAM v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

JENKINS, PEOPLE v.

KIDANE, PEOPLE v.

LAMBEY v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

LOVE, PEOPLE v.

LUNAR, PEOPLE v.

MALDONADO v. FAST AUTO LOANS
MCCOY, PEOPLE v.

MCKENZIE, PEOPLE v.

MEDIPRO MEDICAL STAFFING v. CERTIFIED NURSING

Case #
$267154

S267420
S267537

S267349
S267704
5266292
S267647
S267685
S267762
S267161
S267516

S267855
S267406
S267185
S267390
S267716
S267790
S267748
S267672
5267681
S267668
S267772
S267412

CA#

G058540

E073086
B303693

C090985
B297619
H042634

A157983

H046922
B302893

B294747
B303213
E076394
B301936
B297583
G058645
F079987
B296803

B294391
4

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Publication request
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Publication request

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

4/28/21
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Title
REGISTRY

MESA, PEOPLE v.
MITCHELL, PEOPLE v.
MORENO-JAIME, PEOPLE v.
MURPHY (CARMEL) ON H.C.
PARHAM, PEOPLE v.

PEREZ, PEOPLE v.

PITTS, PEOPLE v.

PROTECT OUR HOMES AND HILLS v. COUNTY OF
ORANGE (YORBA LINDA ESTATES)

REINER v. COX COMMUNICATIONS CALIFORNIA
REMSON, PEOPLE v.

RICHMOND, PEOPLE v.

RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.

ROJAS (ROBERT EUGENE) ON H.C.

ROMO v. UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
ROUSER (WILLIAM) ON H.C.

ROWE, MARRIAGE OF

SELF v. CHER-AE HEIGHTS INDIAN COMMUNITY OF
THE TRINIDAD RANCHERIA

SHABAZZ (AMIR) ON H.C.
SIMMONS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY v.
CLAREMONT GRADUATE UNIVERSITY

SUl v. PRICE

Supreme Court of California

Case #

S267247
S267773
S267797
5266502
S267828
S267718
S267493
S267213

S267377
S267835
S267506
S267913
S266300
S267288
S267844
S267035
S267419

S267153
S267768
S267355

S267158

CA#

DO077980
C087458
B302424

B301634
B299876
B301227
G058339

G058487
B296511
F078340
C086554

B304253
C093667
B287034
A158632

B295488

G058608
5

Action Type

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Publication request

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Publication request

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Mandate/Prohibition petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

4/28/21

Result

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & publish)
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
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Title
TAYLOR v. IVIE

TAYLOR, PEOPLE v.

THOMAS (WILLIE RAY) ON H.C.
TORRES, PEOPLE v.

VILLANUEVA v. BECERRA

WALKER (THELMEAS) ON H.C.
WEBBER (DOYAL M.) ON H.C.
WEISSEMAN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
WESTMORELAND v. S.C. (KINDERCARE EDUCATION)
WILLIAMS (SHON OLIVENTA) ON H.C.
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.

WYATT v. CITY OF SACRAMENTO
YOCOM (MICHAEL ALAN) ON H.C.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
5267492

S267481
S267156
S267357
S266999
5264908
S267076
5268451
S267332
S267649
S267814
S267577
5266454

CA#
B281545

B305210

D076863

F078062

E076898

A159824

E074736
C089702

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Publication request
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Habeas Corpus petition

4/28/21

Result
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & stay)
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & depublish)
Denied



