#### Results from the petition conference of 4/28/2021

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	<b>Action Type</b>	Result
FERRELL (TYREE) ON H.C.	S265798		Habeas Corpus petition	Order to show cause issued
JENKINS (JASMINE) ON H.C.	S267391	B301638	Petition for Review	Granted; issues limted
PULLIAM v. HNL AUTOMOTIVE	S267576	B293435	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Granted; Depublication denied
TANSAVATDI v. CITY OF RANCHO PALOS VERDES	S267453	B293670	Limit issues (4/21/21 order granting review ame	Issues limited ended in its entirety)
AMADOR, PEOPLE v.	S267378	B305288	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
BONDS, PEOPLE v.	S267729	B301521	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
CHAVEZ, PEOPLE v.	S267743	B306079	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
CLEMENTS, PEOPLE v.	S267624	E073965	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
DAVIS, PEOPLE v.	S267788	B302994	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
DEMERY, PEOPLE v.	S267180	B304487	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
HARRIS, PEOPLE v.	S267802	B300410	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
HARVEY, PEOPLE v.	S267464	B304497	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
HAYTER, PEOPLE v.	S267392	A159002	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MARTIN, PEOPLE v.	S267770	B306008	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.	S267503	B301325	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
PABON (TRACEY) ON CLEMENCY	S264077		Executive Clemency	Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 897 sent
ATLAS CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY v. SWINERTON	S267306	D076426	Depublication request	Depublished

Title BUILDERS	Case #	CA#	<b>Action Type</b>	Result
BURGESS, PEOPLE v.	S267662	D076287	Petition for Review Liu, J., voted to grant review.	Denied & depublished
PLASCENCIA v. DEESE	S267121	B299142	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub Liu, J., voted to grant review.	Denied & depublished
RAMOS, PEOPLE v.	S267665	F078621	Petition for Review Groban, J., voted to grant review.	Denied
IN RE Y.G.	S267745	A157355	Petition for Review Liu, J., voted to grant review.	Denied
REDD (STEPHEN MORELAND) ON H.C.	S267848		Habeas Corpus petition Cantil-Sakauye, C.J., was recused a	Denied nd did not participate.
2020 BALLCAMP v. S.C. (TRADER JOE'S)	S268392	D078774	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
ACCUSATION OF LYTLE	S267266		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
AHN v. CA 1/1 (SANGER)	S267813		Certiorari petition	Denied
AMOS, PEOPLE v.	S267811	A156783	Petition for Review	Denied
ANDERSON v. CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	S267523	A143974	Petition for Review	Denied
ANDERSON, PEOPLE v.	S267386	B306686	Petition for Review	Denied
ASCENCIO v. STATE OF CALIFORNIA	S267637	F077480	Petition for Review	Denied
AST, PEOPLE v.	S267646	C090366	Petition for Review	Denied
AYALA, PEOPLE v.	S267815	B301443	Petition for Review	Denied
BAEZA (ALEXANDRO ALFONSO) ON H.C.	S266387		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BAKER (JAMES) ON H.C.	S267823	B310626	Petition for Review	Denied
BELL, PEOPLE v.	S267475	G058309	Petition for Review	Denied
BENSON (JAMES PATRICK) ON H.C.	S267172		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BICKHAM (LEANDRE) ON H.C.	S267792	D077457	Petition for Review	Denied
BICKHAM, PEOPLE v.	S267787	D076558	Petition for Review	Denied
		2		

<b>Title</b> BINKIER, PEOPLE v.	Case # S267803	<b>CA#</b> B303063	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
BLOCK v. BRAMZON	S267431	B292129	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
BRINSON (DAVID T.) ON H.C.	S267174		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied Denied
CABRERA, PEOPLE v.	S267747	B299473	Petition for Review	Denied
CAMARILLO (JESUS) ON H.C.	S267290		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CAMARILLO, PEOPLE v.	S267286	A155577	Petition for Review	Denied
CARR, PEOPLE v.	S267742	A158637	Depublication request	Denied
CHU v. OLD REPUBLIC HOME PROTECTION COMPANY	S267460	B302792	Petition for Review	Denied
COLLINS v. FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC.	S267417	B295474	Petition for Review	Denied
DAVIS, PEOPLE v.	S267832	F078534	Petition for Review	Denied
DUARTE, PEOPLE v.	S267641	C088674	Petition for Review	Denied
DUNSMORE (DARRYL) ON H.C.	S267112		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DUNSMORE (DARRYL) ON H.C.	S267652		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DUNSMORE (DARRYL) ON H.C.	S267731		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DUNSMORE (DARRYL) ON H.C.	S267755		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DUNSMORE (DARRYL) ON H.C.	S267799		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DUNSMORE (DARRYL) ON H.C.	S268031		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DUNSMORE (DARRYL) ON H.C.	S268150		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DUNSMORE (DARRYL) ON H.C.	S268198		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DUARTE, CITY OF v. STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD	S267477	G058539	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
FELIX, PEOPLE v.	S267816	C079382	Petition for Review	Denied
FISCHER v. WEISBERG	S267827	B296883	Petition for Review	Denied
GADLEY (DAVID FITZGERALD) ON H.C.	S266574		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

Title	Case # S267154	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
GARCIA (CARLOS TOMAS) ON H.C.			1 1	
GARCIA (CARLOS TOMAS) ON H.C.	S267420		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GARDENA, CITY OF v. STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD (CITY OF WEST COVINA)	S267537	G058540	Petition for Review	Denied
GILBERT, PEOPLE v.	S267349	E073086	Petition for Review	Denied
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v.	S267704	B303693	Petition for Review	Denied
HAMPTON (DEON) ON H.C.	S266292		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S267647	C090985	Petition for Review	Denied
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S267685	B297619	Petition for Review	Denied
HOLLAND, PEOPLE v.	S267762	H042634	Petition for Review	Denied
HOOKER (MAURICE WILLIAM) ON H.C.	S267161		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HOWARD JARVIS TAXPAYERS ASSOCIATION v. CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	S267516	A157983	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE C.H.	S267855	H046922	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE D.C.	S267406	B302893	Publication request	Denied
INGRAM v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S267185		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
JENKINS, PEOPLE v.	S267390	B294747	Petition for Review	Denied
KIDANE, PEOPLE v.	S267716	B303213	Petition for Review	Denied
LAMBEY v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S267790	E076394	Petition for Review	Denied
LOVE, PEOPLE v.	S267748	B301936	Petition for Review	Denied
LUNAR, PEOPLE v.	S267672	B297583	Petition for Review	Denied
MALDONADO v. FAST AUTO LOANS	S267681	G058645	Petition for Review	Denied
MCCOY, PEOPLE v.	S267668	F079987	Petition for Review	Denied
MCKENZIE, PEOPLE v.	S267772	B296803	Petition for Review	Denied
MEDIPRO MEDICAL STAFFING v. CERTIFIED NURSING	S267412	B294391 4	Publication request	Denied

Title REGISTRY	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
MESA, PEOPLE v.	S267247	D077980	Petition for Review	Denied
MITCHELL, PEOPLE v.	S267773	C087458	Petition for Review	Denied
MORENO-JAIME, PEOPLE v.	S267797	B302424	Petition for Review	Denied
MURPHY (CARMEL) ON H.C.	S266502		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PARHAM, PEOPLE v.	S267828	B301634	Petition for Review	Denied
PEREZ, PEOPLE v.	S267718	B299876	Petition for Review	Denied
PITTS, PEOPLE v.	S267493	B301227	Petition for Review	Denied
PROTECT OUR HOMES AND HILLS v. COUNTY OF ORANGE (YORBA LINDA ESTATES)	S267213	G058339	Publication request	Denied
REINER v. COX COMMUNICATIONS CALIFORNIA	S267377	G058487	Petition for Review	Denied
REMSON, PEOPLE v.	S267835	B296511	Petition for Review	Denied
RICHMOND, PEOPLE v.	S267506	F078340	Petition for Review	Denied
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S267913	C086554	Petition for Review	Denied
ROJAS (ROBERT EUGENE) ON H.C.	S266300		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ROMO v. UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY	S267288	B304253	Publication request	Denied
ROUSER (WILLIAM) ON H.C.	S267844	C093667	Petition for Review	Denied
ROWE, MARRIAGE OF	S267035	B287034	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
SELF v. CHER-AE HEIGHTS INDIAN COMMUNITY OF THE TRINIDAD RANCHERIA	S267419	A158632	Petition for Review	Denied
SHABAZZ (AMIR) ON H.C.	S267153		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SIMMONS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S267768		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY v. CLAREMONT GRADUATE UNIVERSITY	S267355	B295488	Petition for Review	Denied
SUI v. PRICE	S267158	G058608	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
TAYLOR v. IVIE	S267492	B281545	Petition for Review	Denied
TAYLOR, PEOPLE v.	S267481	B305210	Petition for Review	Denied
THOMAS (WILLIE RAY) ON H.C.	S267156		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
TORRES, PEOPLE v.	S267357	D076863	Petition for Review	Denied
VILLANUEVA v. BECERRA	S266999	F078062	Publication request	Denied
WALKER (THELMEAS) ON H.C.	S264908		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WEBBER (DOYAL M.) ON H.C.	S267076		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WEISSEMAN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S268451	E076898	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
WESTMORELAND v. S.C. (KINDERCARE EDUCATION)	S267332	A159824	Petition for Review	Denied
WILLIAMS (SHON OLIVENTA) ON H.C.	S267649		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.	S267814	E074736	Petition for Review	Denied
WYATT v. CITY OF SACRAMENTO	S267577	C089702	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
YOCOM (MICHAEL ALAN) ON H.C.	S266454		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied